
AN ACCOUNT, niirsuaiti to the Act 8 ami 9 Viet., can. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by L:i\v to be issued by the several Bunks of

Issue in S(>OTliAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during tlu> four Weeks ended Saturday the 21st

day of January 1899. X"% oT

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland .

British Linen Company

Name of1.be ^V^^fgt^

(The Governor and Company of the )

British LinpTi Cnnrnnnv

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited i National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotlan d Bank Limitei I North of Scotland Ban k Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited Clydesdale Bank Liiui led

Caledonian Banking Company Limited Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as aluive.

£5 and , Uuder £5- Total>
upwards.

339368 806445 1145813

306435 ' 672536 978971

247530 • 645151 , 892681

269715 700764 970479

250739 602679 853418

295388 | 707129 1002517

142470 170117 3L2887

205960 244233 , 450193

233492 53:3754 ! 7G7:UG"

45381 i 86805 I 132186i i
: i

1
1 '

Average Ai
Four W

Hold.

889131

801386

498313

670681

653819

671643

259983

316560

527884

90306

noun t of Coin held during
eeks ended as above.

Silver. Total.

120726

106026

105492

82481

67839

119860

27950

19296

88039

9299

1009857

907412

603805

753162

721658

791503

287933

335856

615923

99605
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 7, 1899

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 2nd day of February 1899. J. S. PURCELL, Registrar of Bank Returns.


