AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 21st day of January 1899.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm R	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	' Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	339368	806445	1145813	889131	120726	1009857
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	306435	672536	978971	801386	106026	907412
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	247530	645151	892681	498313	105492	603805
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	269715	700764	970479	670681	82481	753162
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	250739	602679	853418	653819	67839	721658
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	295388	707129	1002517	671643	119860	791503
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	142470	170117	312887	259983	27950	287933
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	205960	244233 ,	450193	316560	19296	335856
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	233492	533754	767246	527884	88039	615923
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	45381	86805	132186	90306	9299	99605
!	<u>-</u>								
•					' <u>'</u>			<u> </u>	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 2nd day of February 1899.

J. S. PURCELL, Registrar of Bank Returns.